506146922 07/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6193653

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
MESFIN EJERSSA JANKA	01/19/2018		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY	
Street Address:	treet Address: 200 SOUTH WILCOX DRIVE	
City:	KINGSPORT	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37660	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	16914618				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)229-1239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 423-229-5534

Email: estiltner@eastman.com
Correspondent Name: STEVEN A. OWEN

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH WILCOX DRIVE

Address Line 4: KINGSPORT, TENNESSEE 37660

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN A OWEN
SIGNATURE:	/Steven A Owen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=86250US02_Assignment_01172018#page1.tif source=86250US02_Assignment_01172018#page2.tif

PATENT 506146922 REEL: 053169 FRAME: 0814

Docket: 86250US02 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Mesfin Ejerssa Janka, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

METHOD FOR PRODUCING PURIFIED DIALKYL-FURAN-2,5-DICARBOXYLATE

executed b	ру _	iviestin Ejers	sa Janka		tne	<u> </u>	day of	JUINA	<u>·ry </u>	2018
				5					\mathcal{J}_{i}	
and all righ	nt, title	and interest	in and to Lett	ers Patent ar	nd sim	nılar pro	otective	rights gr	anted o	on
said applic	ations	in the United	d States and o	other countrie	es, as	well as	the rig	to clai	m any	
applicable	priorit	y rights arisir	ig from said a	pplications u	nder f	the terr	ns of a	ny applic	able	
convention	ns, trea	aties, statutes	or regulation	ıs, said appli	cation	s to be	filed a	nd issued	d in the	;
name of Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such										
documents	s as in	the judgmen	t of Eastman	Chemical Co	mpar	ny may	be nec	essary to	obtair	n any
such paten	nts and	l similar prote	ective rights a	nd vest and	maint	ain the	title the	ereto in E	astma	n
Chemical C	Compa	any or its des	ignee; and I/v	ve further ag	ree th	at, upo	n requ	est, but w	vithout	
expense to	me/u	s, I/we shall [.]	furnish to Eas	tman Chemi	cal Co	ompany	or its	designee	any da	ata,
information	n, exhi	bits, memora	inda, or other	evidence in	our po	ossessi	on rela	ting to ar	าy of sa	aid
inventions,	, disco	veries or imp	rovements ar	nd to testify ir	n any	ex part	e or int	er partes	legal	
proceeding	gs rela	ting to any of	said inventio	ns, discoveri	es, in	prover	nents,	application	ons, pa	tents
or similar p	orotect	ive rights; an	d I/we author	ize and reque	est iss	suance	of all L	etters Pa	atent ar	nd
similar prot	tective	rights that m	nay be grante	d on any of s	aid a	oplication	ons, to	the exter	nt that a	and in
such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Chemical Company or its										
designee.	This o	locument sha	all be governe	ed, construed	l, and	interpr	eted in	all respe	cts in	
accordance	e with	the laws of tl	ne State of Te	ennessee, US	SA.					

Docket: 86250US02 PATENT

Signed this 19 day of January, 2018 Mesfin Ejerssa Janka

Mesfin Ejerssa Janka

(Address of Witness)